
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

No. 

21 

57 

98 

96 

0 

13 

01 

71 

Class 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

Name 

Thomas Lepper 

Paul Whiting 

Steve Zink 

Kristina Etherington 

Scotty B White 

Lance Stewart 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Derrick Ambrose 

Home Town 

Benicia CA 

Pahrump, NJ 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

AUBURN WA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Chino CA 

Vancouver WA 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

33 

72 

72 

72 

27 

101 

19 

96 

Member_ID 

98815 

431656 

96451 

324821_1 

215974_1 

94756 

371499 

432222 

Make Model 

Acura Integra 

Honda COX 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

2006 Dodge Viper 

Ford mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Overall BestTm 

1:36.166 

1:36.354 

1:38.319 

1:38.371 

1:38.535 

1:38.705 

1:41.744 

1:46.443 

Sponsor 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Horse Racing

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:53:08 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

1 T4 STL 

Group 1 Lap Race Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

57 

21 

13 

96 

98 

01 

71 

0 

Class 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Paul Whiting 

Thomas Lepper 

Lance Stewart 

Kristina Etherington 

Steve Zink 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Derrick Ambrose 

Scotty B White 

Region 

72 

33 

101 

72 

72 

19 

96 

27 

Member_ID 

431656 

98815 

94756 

324821_1 

96451 

371499 

432222 

215974_1 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Pahrump, NJ 

Benicia CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

Chino CA 

Vancouver WA 

AUBURN WA 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:36.417 

1:36.166 

1:38.705 

1:38.371 

1:38.319 

1:41.744 

1:46.443 

1:38.535 

Make Model 

Honda COX 

Acura Integra 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

2006 Dodge Viper 

Sponsor 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Hor

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.166) for STL by Thomas Lepper. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:29:36 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.323 

Avg. Speed 

84.379 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.166 

Best Speed 

84.229 

Best Lap by 

21 - Thomas Lepper 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

57 

21 

13 

96 

98 

01 

71 

18 

Class 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Paul Whiting 

Thomas Lepper 

Lance Stewart 

Kristina Etherington 

Steve Zink 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Derrick Ambrose 

Scotty B White 

Region 

72 

33 

101 

72 

72 

19 

96 

101 

Member_ID 

431656 

98815 

94756 

324821_1 

96451 

371499 

432222 

117165 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Pahrump, NJ 

Benicia CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

Chino CA 

Vancouver WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:35.205 

1:35.327 

1:38.318 

1:38.639 

1:39.406 

1:42.373 

1:46.103 

1:39.337 

Make Model 

Honda COX 

Acura Integra 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

Sponsor 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Hor

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Western Metals Transport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.205) for STL by Paul Whiting. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:31:21 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.778 

Avg. Speed 

84.994 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.205 

Best Speed 

85.080 

Best Lap by 

57 - Paul Whiting 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

1 T4 STL 

Group 1 Distance Race 

Race started at 9:40:27 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 09:40 AM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

No. 

24 

02 

57 

24X 

29 

30 

01 

44 

13 

8 

86 

07 

3 

35 

71 

16 

88 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

STU 

STU 

SRF 

STU 

SM 

TTC 

SRF 

SRF3 

BSpec 

BSpec 

BSpec 

SM 

Name 

Todd Harris 

Patrick Byrne 

Andre Perra 

Todd Harris 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Michele Abbate 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Lance Stewart 

Marco Gallaher 

Thomas Berndt 

Scott Peterson 

Michael Angiulo 

Eric Boucher 

Derrick Ambrose 

Cherie Storms 

Keith Novak 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Carnation WA 

Henderson NV 

Chino CA 

Gladstone OR 

Coconut Grove FL 

Santa Rosa CA 

Olympia WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Yarrow Point WA 

Auburn CA 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Tukwila WA 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

72 

19 

96 

101 

33 

101 

27 

27 

33 

96 

27 

27 

Member_ID 

230202 

446693 

461936 

230202 

256390_1 

365109 

371499 

6881 

94756 

434232 

400914 

476644 

465549 

302664 

432222 

479293 

400073 

Make Model 

SRF GEN3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 715 

Ford mustang 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Ford SRF 

SRF 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.615 

1:32.775 

1:35.059 

1:36.255 

1:36.669 

1:38.681 

1:39.968 

1:40.052 

1:40.079 

1:40.319 

1:42.032 

1:42.704 

1:44.803 

1:44.914 

1:44.973 

1:47.240 

Sponsor 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

Flat Out Racing 

Toyota of Olympia 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Horse Racing

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

First Community Bank, PFR, Rossini Racing Products 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid 

None 

The Wife 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:52:34 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

2 /5 (2) SRF SRF3 (5) BS SM STU 

Group 2/5 Lap Race Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

02 

57 

29 

44 

01 

13 

30 

8 

86 

07 

35 

71 

3 

24X 

16 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

STU 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

BSpec 

BSpec 

SRF3 

SRF 

BSpec 

Name 

Todd Harris 

Patrick Byrne 

Andre Perra 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Lance Stewart 

Michele Abbate 

Marco Gallaher 

Thomas Berndt 

Scott Peterson 

Eric Boucher 

Derrick Ambrose 

Michael Angiulo 

Todd Harris 

Cherie Storms 

Region 

96 

27 

96 

27 

96 

19 

101 

72 

33 

101 

27 

33 

96 

27 

96 

27 

Member_ID 

230202 

446693 

461936 

256390_1 

6881 

371499 

94756 

365109 

434232 

400914 

476644 

302664 

432222 

465549 

230202 

479293 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Carnation WA 

Gladstone OR 

Chino CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Henderson NV 

Santa Rosa CA 

Olympia WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Auburn CA 

Vancouver WA 

Yarrow Point WA 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:32.773 

1:32.928 

1:35.104 

1:36.669 

1:40.052 

1:39.968 

1:40.080 

1:38.681 

1:40.319 

1:42.250 

1:42.704 

1:44.914 

1:44.973 

1:44.803 

Make Model 

SRF GEN3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

Mazda Miata 

Ford mustang 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Ford SRF 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda 2 

Sponsor 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Hor

Toyota of Olympia 

First Community Bank, PFR, Rossini Racing Products 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid 

None 

The Wife 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.773) for SRF3 by Todd Harris. 

New Track  Record (1:44.914) for BSpec by Eric Boucher. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:32:25 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.017 

Avg. Speed 

82.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.773 

Best Speed 

87.310 

Best Lap by 

24 - Todd Harris 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

2 /5 (2) SRF SRF3 (5) BS SM STU 

Group 2/5 Timed Race 

Race started at 13:40:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2015 01:40 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

02 

57 

24X 

29 

30 

44 

01 

13 

07 

3 

35 

71 

8 

24 

86 

16 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

STU 

SRF 

STU 

STU 

SRF 

SRF3 

BSpec 

BSpec 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

BSpec 

Name 

Patrick Byrne 

Andre Perra 

Todd Harris 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Michele Abbate 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Lance Stewart 

Scott Peterson 

Michael Angiulo 

Eric Boucher 

Derrick Ambrose 

Marco Gallaher 

Todd Harris 

Thomas Berndt 

Cherie Storms 

Region 

27 

96 

96 

27 

72 

96 

19 

101 

27 

27 

33 

96 

33 

96 

101 

27 

Member_ID 

446693 

461936 

230202 

256390_1 

365109 

6881 

371499 

94756 

476644 

465549 

302664 

432222 

434232 

230202 

400914 

479293 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Carnation WA 

Henderson NV 

Gladstone OR 

Chino CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Normandy Park WA 

Yarrow Point WA 

Auburn CA 

Vancouver WA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Langley BC 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

Best Tm 

1:32.803 

1:33.995 

1:35.922 

1:36.018 

1:37.828 

1:38.717 

1:39.555 

1:38.196 

1:40.333 

1:41.926 

1:44.592 

1:44.660 

1:47.735 

Make Model 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Scion FR-S 

SRF 715 

Mazda Miata 

Ford mustang 

Ford SRF 

SRF 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

SRF GEN3 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Sponsor 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

Flat Out Racing 

Toyota of Olympia 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Jackson Racing, Team Dead Hor

None 

The Wife 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

First Community Bank, PFR, Rossini Racing Products 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid 

STORMPOWER MOTORSPORTS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.922) for SRF by Todd Harris. 

New Track Record (1:44.592) for BSpec by Eric Boucher. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:34:15 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.185 

Avg. Speed 

86.955 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.803 

Best Speed 

87.282 

Best Lap by 

02 - Patrick Byrne 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

2 /5 (2) SRF SRF3 (5) BS SM STU 

Group 2/5 Distance Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:35:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 10:35 AM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

No. 

0 

47 

77 

36 

19 

54 

6 

49 

48 

88 

98 

18 

Class 

T3 

FP 

FP 

T3 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Jess Heitman 

Joe Huffaker 

John Baker 

Kale Swifts 

Lansing Stout Jr 

Lans Stout 

Parker Johnstone 

John Taylor 

Jeff Lepper 

Steve Zink 

Pratt Cole 

Home Town 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Petaluma CA 

Portland OR 

Surrey BC 

Corvallis OR 

Cornelius OR 

Wilsonville OR 

Des Moines WA 

Rancho Cordova CA 

Henderson NV 

Salt Lake City UT 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

P 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

33 

33 

96 

27 

96 

96 

96 

27 

33 

72 

101 

Member_ID 

215974_1 

169836 

62146 

261554 

343707 

450060 

133942 

472916 

366860 

336919 

96451 

117165 

Make Model 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan Sentra 

MG Midget 

MG B 

Honda Fit 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.490 

1:33.593 

1:33.691 

1:34.817 

1:35.242 

1:35.347 

1:36.059 

1:38.010 

1:41.354 

1:42.775 

1:43.935 

Sponsor 

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

Jordan Ramis PC 

west coast hot rods 

NISMO, Up-Rev Engine Management 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

ultimateairstreams.com 

Scotch & Vine/Autosport/Hoosier 

Black Armor Helmets/Pirelli/Hawk Performance 

Western Metals Transport 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:50:56 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

3  EP FP GTL HP T3 

Group 3 Lap Race Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

No. 

47 

77 

54 

36 

6 

19 

18 

49 

48 

88 

0 

98 

Class 

FP 

FP 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

HP 

FP 

HP 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Jess Heitman 

Joe Huffaker 

Lansing Stout Jr 

John Baker 

Lans Stout 

Kale Swifts 

Pratt Cole 

Parker Johnstone 

John Taylor 

Jeff Lepper 

Scotty B White 

Steve Zink 

Region 

33 

33 

96 

96 

96 

27 

101 

96 

27 

33 

27 

72 

Member_ID 

169836 

62146 

450060 

261554 

133942 

343707 

117165 

472916 

366860 

336919 

215974_1 

96451 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

P 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Petaluma CA 

Corvallis OR 

Portland OR 

Cornelius OR 

Surrey BC 

Salt Lake City UT 

Wilsonville OR 

Des Moines WA 

Rancho Cordova CA 

AUBURN WA 

Henderson NV 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:33.641 

1:33.706 

1:36.118 

1:35.796 

1:36.323 

1:35.242 

1:38.010 

1:41.656 

1:42.775 

1:32.716 

1:43.935 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan Sentra 

Mazda RX7 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

MG Midget 

MG B 

Honda Fit 

Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

NISMO, Up-Rev Engine Management 

Jordan Ramis PC 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

west coast hot rods 

Western Metals Transport 

ultimateairstreams.com 

Scotch & Vine/Autosport/Hoosier 

Black Armor Helmets/Pirelli/Hawk Performance 

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.716) for T3 by Scotty B White. 

New Track Record (1:38.010) for HP by Parker Johnstone. 

Car #13 Registered as #18 - Nonfunctioning transponder 

New Track Record (1:33.641) for FP by Jess Heitman. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:35:28 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.293 

Avg. Speed 

66.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.716 

Best Speed 

87.364 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

3  EP FP GTL HP T3 

Group 3 Timed Race 

Race started at 14:15:52 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2015 02:15 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

47 

77 

19 

54 

6 

18 

49 

88 

48 

36 

98 

13 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

HP 

FP 

T3 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Jess Heitman 

Joe Huffaker 

Kale Swifts 

Lansing Stout Jr 

Lans Stout 

Pratt Cole 

Parker Johnstone 

Jeff Lepper 

John Taylor 

John Baker 

Steve Zink 

Scotty B White 

Region 

33 

33 

27 

96 

96 

101 

96 

33 

27 

96 

72 

27 

Member_ID 

169836 

62146 

343707 

450060 

133942 

117165 

472916 

336919 

366860 

261554 

96451 

215974_1 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

P 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Petaluma CA 

Surrey BC 

Corvallis OR 

Cornelius OR 

Salt Lake City UT 

Wilsonville OR 

Rancho Cordova CA 

Des Moines WA 

Portland OR 

Henderson NV 

Auburn WA 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

16 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:33.632 

1:33.295 

1:35.084 

1:35.671 

1:35.012 

1:36.838 

1:38.769 

1:43.084 

1:42.211 

1:34.648 

1:39.756 

1:39.665 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan Sentra 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

MG Midget 

Honda Fit 

MG B 

Nissan 350Z 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2007 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

west coast hot rods 

NISMO, Up-Rev Engine Management 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Western Metals Transport 

ultimateairstreams.com 

Black Armor Helmets/Pirelli/Hawk Performance 

Scotch & Vine/Autosport/Hoosier 

Jordan Ramis PC 

BF Goodrich Tires! GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.012) for GTL by Lans Stout. 

New Track Record (1:33.295) for FP by Joe Huffaker. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:36:42 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.312 

Avg. Speed 

86.429 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.295 

Best Speed 

86.821 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

3  EP FP GTL HP T3 

Group 3 Distance Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:30:16 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 11:30 AM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

75 

66 

38 

63 

05 

24 

4 

9 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Rick Payne 

Mark Keller 

R Lawence Bangert 

Ron Bonham 

Brian McCarthy 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Robert Posner 

Quinn Posner 

Home Town 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Issaquah WA 

Eugene OR 

Sacramento CA 

Glendale CA 

Bellevue WA 

Camas WA 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

33 

27 

27 

96 

33 

33 

27 

27 

Member_ID 

387076 

173557 

88826_0 

368319 

59321 

209210 

88004 

202805 

Make Model 

Van Diemen/ Honda 

Piper DF05 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Protoform p-2 

Formula Vee Anduril 

Caracal C 

Protoform Protoform 

Protoform P3 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.131 

1:28.393 

1:30.176 

1:39.065 

1:39.076 

1:39.464 

1:39.494 

1:39.579 

Sponsor 

Payton Pools 

Blackjack Racing 

R&A Manufacturing 

In-Vent 

BRM Engineering 

INSTINCT RACING 

Posner Law Office 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:50:20 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

4  F5 FF FV 

Group 4 Lap Time Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

75 

66 

38 

05 

24 

4 

63 

9 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

First Name 

Rick 

Mark 

R Lawence 

Brian 

Marjorie 

Robert 

Ron 

Quinn 

Last Name 

Payne 

Keller 

Bangert 

McCarthy 

Lundberg 

Posner 

Bonham 

Posner 

Region 

33 

27 

27 

33 

33 

27 

96 

27 

Member_ID 

387076 

173557 

88826_0 

59321 

209210 

88004 

368319 

202805 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Issaquah WA 

Sacramento CA 

Glendale CA 

Bellevue WA 

Eugene OR 

Camas WA 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

Best Tm 

1:27.131 

1:29.692 

1:30.176 

1:39.648 

1:39.464 

1:39.494 

1:39.065 

1:39.579 

Make Model 

Van Diemen/ Honda 

Piper DF05 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Formula Vee Anduril 

Caracal C 

Protoform Protoform 

Protoform p-2 

Protoform P3 

Sponsor 

Payton Pools 

Blackjack Racing 

R&A Manufacturing 

BRM Engineering 

INSTINCT RACING 

In-Vent 

Posner Law Office 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:46:26 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.011 

Avg. Speed 

86.431 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.131 

Best Speed 

92.963 

Best Lap by 

75 - Rick Payne 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

4  F5 FF FV 

Group 4 Timed Race 

Race started at 14:55:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2015 02:55 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

No. 

75 

66 

05 

24 

4 

63 

38 

9 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Name 

Rick Payne 

Mark Keller 

Brian McCarthy 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Robert Posner 

Ron Bonham 

R Lawence Bangert 

Quinn Posner 

Region 

33 

27 

33 

33 

27 

96 

27 

27 

Member_ID 

387076 

173557 

59321 

209210 

88004 

368319 

88826_0 

202805 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Sacramento CA 

Glendale CA 

Bellevue WA 

Eugene OR 

Issaquah WA 

Camas WA 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

11 

Best Tm 

1:28.089 

1:28.420 

1:39.398 

1:38.940 

1:39.168 

1:40.206 

1:30.590 

1:39.070 

Make Model 

Van Diemen/ Honda 

Piper DF05 

Formula Vee Anduril 

Caracal C 

Protoform Protoform 

Protoform p-2 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Protoform P3 

Sponsor 

Payton Pools 

Blackjack Racing 

BRM Engineering 

INSTINCT RACING 

In-Vent 

R&A Manufacturing 

Posner Law Office 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2015 2:56:28 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.275 

Avg. Speed 

77.719 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.089 

Best Speed 

91.952 

Best Lap by 

75 - Rick Payne 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

4  F5 FF FV 

Group 4 Distance Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:19:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 01:20 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

No. 

5 

76 

33 

12 

1 

55 

52 

72 

4 

32 

28 

69 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FA 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

Gary Hickman 

John LaBrie 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

James Blackwell 

Jeff Lederman 

Miles Jackson 

Michael Ottis 

Mel Kemper 

Larry Mason 

Brian Snyder 

Edward Lever 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Santee  Ca 

Draper UT 

Woodinville WA 

Olalla WA 

Vacaville CA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Toledo WA 

Burbank CA 

Kent WA 

Bakersfield CA 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

96 

51 

50 

27 

27 

33 

27 

33 

27 

19 

27 

19 

Member_ID 

182471 

400743 

410744 

416139 

326144 

387457 

330335_1 

428036 

124331_1 

102772 

449978 

384263 

Make Model 

Phoenix MV14 

PHOENIX F1000 

Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

Firman RFR 1000 

Edge F1000 

Stohr WF1 Conversion 

Wolf GB08 

Formula Mazda 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

96 Mazda Star Mazda 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.597 

1:18.738 

1:18.869 

1:19.388 

1:21.902 

1:18.980 

1:19.746 

1:23.266 

1:24.473 

1:24.478 

1:27.840 

1:28.502 

Sponsor 

CV Medical 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Bug and Weed Mart 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Patrick Ottis Company 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, The Fiber

Jackson Dean Construction 

Racing Physics 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:49:21 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

6  P1 P2 FA FC FE FM FB 

Group 6 Lap Race Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

No. 

5 

76 

12 

55 

52 

33 

1 

72 

4 

32 

28 

69 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FA 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

Gary Hickman 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Jeff Lederman 

Miles Jackson 

John LaBrie 

James Blackwell 

Michael Ottis 

Mel Kemper 

Larry Mason 

Brian Snyder 

Edward Lever 

Region 

96 

51 

27 

33 

27 

50 

27 

33 

27 

19 

27 

19 

Member_ID 

182471 

400743 

416139 

387457 

330335_1 

410744 

326144 

428036 

124331_1 

102772 

449978 

384263 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Santee  Ca 

Woodinville WA 

Vacaville CA 

Seattle WA 

Draper UT 

Olalla WA 

Portland OR 

Toledo WA 

Burbank CA 

Kent WA 

Bakersfield CA 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

1:19.084 

1:18.936 

1:19.623 

1:18.980 

1:19.746 

1:18.869 

1:21.902 

1:24.525 

1:24.473 

1:24.478 

1:28.012 

1:29.233 

Make Model 

Phoenix MV14 

PHOENIX F1000 

Firman RFR 1000 

Stohr WF1 Conversion 

2014 Wolf GB08MJ 

Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

Edge F1000 

Formula Mazda 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

96 Mazda Star Mazda 

Sponsor 

CV Medical 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Bug and Weed Mart 

Patrick Ottis Company 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Racing Physics 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:37:46 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.614 

Avg. Speed 

103.713 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.869 

Best Speed 

102.702 

Best Lap by 

33 - John LaBrie 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

6  P1 P2 FA FC FE FM FB 

Group 6 Timed Race 

Race started at 15:31:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2015 03:30 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

No. 

76 

12 

33 

5 

1 

55 

52 

72 

4 

32 

69 

28 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FM 

Name 

Gary Hickman 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

John LaBrie 

Larry Vollum 

James Blackwell 

Jeff Lederman 

Miles Jackson 

Michael Ottis 

Mel Kemper 

Larry Mason 

Edward Lever 

Brian Snyder 

Region 

51 

27 

50 

96 

27 

33 

27 

33 

27 

19 

19 

27 

Member_ID 

400743 

416139 

410744 

182471 

326144 

387457 

330335_1 

428036 

124331_1 

102772 

384263 

449978 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Santee  Ca 

Woodinville WA 

Draper UT 

Portland OR 

Olalla WA 

Vacaville CA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Toledo WA 

Burbank CA 

Bakersfield CA 

Kent WA 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

14 

Best Tm 

1:19.312 

1:19.223 

1:18.902 

1:18.242 

1:22.402 

1:19.677 

1:21.210 

1:24.245 

1:24.760 

1:25.330 

1:28.107 

1:28.284 

Make Model 

PHOENIX F1000 

Firman RFR 1000 

Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

Phoenix MV14 

Edge F1000 

Stohr WF1 Conversion 

2013 Wolf GB08 

Formula Mazda 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

96 Mazda Star Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Bug and Weed Mart 

CV Medical 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Patrick Ottis Company 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

Auto Diagnostic Services, Polar, 

Racing Physics 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.242) for FB by Larry Vollum. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:38:43 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.049 

Avg. Speed 

103.332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.242 

Best Speed 

103.525 

Best Lap by 

5 - Larry Vollum 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

6  P1 P2 FA FC FE FM FB 

Group 6 Distance Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:14:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 02:15 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

No. 

0 

3 

98 

53 

76 

88 

77 

7 

18 

27 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

T2 

T1 

T2 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Erich W Joiner 

Marc Hoover 

Collin Jackson 

Roger Stark 

Pratt Cole 

Michael Heintzman 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Pratt Cole 

Nicole Jacque 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Torrance CA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Redmond WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

San Jose CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

San Jose CA 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

27 

19 

2 

96 

27 

101 

33 

33 

101 

33 

Member_ID 

215974_1 

281578 

112715_1 

143342_1 

114218 

117165 

426976 

277066 

117165 

451533 

Make Model 

2006 Dodge Viper 

Porsche 997 GT 3 

Mazda MX5 MIATA 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang FR500S 

Mazda GT3 - Miata 

Ford Shelby GT 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

2011 Ford Mustang 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.237 

1:24.605 

1:25.441 

1:26.469 

1:27.528 

1:30.829 

1:32.105 

1:34.848 

1:36.626 

1:40.028 

Sponsor 

GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Tool of North America 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

BM&M Screening Solutions 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Western Metals Transport 

Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Peninsula Equine 

Western Metals Transport 

Borelli Motorsports and Racers Insurance 

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:48:41 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 
OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Group 7 Lap Race Qualifying 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

No. 

3 

0 

98 

53 

76 

77 

7 

18 

27 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

T2 

T1 

T2 

Name 

Erich W Joiner 

Scotty B White 

Marc Hoover 

Collin Jackson 

Roger Stark 

Michael Heintzman 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Pratt Cole 

Nicole Jacque 

Region 

19 

27 

2 

96 

27 

33 

33 

101 

33 

Member_ID 

281578 

215974_1 

112715_1 

143342_1 

114218 

426976 

277066 

117165 

451533 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Torrance CA 

Auburn WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Redmond WA 

San Jose CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

San Jose CA 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

12 

Best Tm 

1:24.737 

1:24.755 

1:25.441 

1:26.642 

1:28.800 

1:32.105 

1:35.428 

1:36.626 

1:40.582 

Make Model 

Porsche 997 GT 3 

2006 Dodge Viper 

Mazda MX5 MIATA 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda GT3 - Miata 

Ford Shelby GT 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

2011 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Tool of North America 

GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

BM&M Screening Solutions 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Peninsula Equine 

Western Metals Transport 

Borelli Motorsports and Racers Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #18 looks like #13 per Corner Workers and T/S 

New Track Record (1:26.642) for GT3 by Collin Jackson. 

New Track Record (1:25.441) for T1 by Marc Hoover. 

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:40:45 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.388 

Avg. Speed 

94.873 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.737 

Best Speed 

95.590 

Best Lap by 

3 - Erich W Joiner 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Group 7 Timed Race 

Race started at 16:10:12 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2015 04:10 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

No. 

3 

98 

53 

76 

77 

7 

27 

18 

0 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

T2 

T2 

T1 

GT2 

Name 

Erich W Joiner 

Marc Hoover 

Collin Jackson 

Roger Stark 

Michael Heintzman 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Nicole Jacque 

Pratt Cole 

Scotty B White 

Region 

19 

2 

96 

27 

33 

33 

33 

101 

27 

Member_ID 

281578 

112715_1 

143342_1 

114218 

426976 

277066 

451533 

117165 

215974_1 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Home Town 

Torrance CA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Redmond WA 

San Jose CA 

Menlo Park CA 

San Jose CA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Auburn WA 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:25.186 

1:25.586 

1:27.853 

1:28.503 

1:32.062 

1:34.320 

1:38.756 

1:37.012 

1:24.781 

Make Model 

Porsche 997 GT 3 

Mazda MX5 MIATA 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda GT3 - Miata 

Ford Shelby GT 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2003 Ford Mustang GT 

2006 Dodge Viper 

Sponsor 

Tool of North America 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

BM&M Screening Solutions 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Huffaker Eng / Baker / Barnard 

Peninsula Equine 

Borelli Motorsports and Racers Insurance 

Western Metals Transport 

GOT CDL? Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/27/2015 7:41:23 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Majors Series Steward:  RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #s 15M-3561S & 15CT-3858S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.734 

Avg. Speed 

94.088 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.781 

Best Speed 

95.540 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

OFFICIAL

NW Reg "John Forespring" Memorial Races  

7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Group 7 Distance Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:09:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/25/2015 03:10 PM 

NW Region US Majors Tour
"John A Forespring" Memorial Race
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